

No. 08-

08-585

OCT 30 2008

IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF OHIO,

Petitioner,

v.

DAVID E. WADE,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
OHIO COURT OF APPEALS, TENTH APPELLATE DISTRICT.

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

RON O'BRIEN

Franklin County

Prosecuting Attorney

STEVEN L. TAYLOR*

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

RICHARD TERMUHLIN, II

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

373 South High Street

13th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 462-3555

* *Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Petitioner

219168



COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW ...	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF APPENDICES	iii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	2
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
ARGUMENT	11
I. COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL DOES NOT BAR OR LIMIT THE ADMISSION OF EVIDENCE IN A SECOND TRIAL. ...	11
II. A CRIMINAL DEFENDANT BEARS THE BURDEN OF PROVING THAT THE ISSUE OF ULTIMATE FACT HE SEEKS TO FORECLOSE WAS ACTUALLY AND NECESSARILY DECIDED IN HIS FAVOR IN THE EARLIER ACQUITTAL.	11
CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
Appendix A — Decision Of The Court Of Appeals Of Ohio, For The Tenth Appellate District Filed April 15, 2008	1a
Appendix B — Opinion Of The Court Of Appeals Of Ohio For The Tenth Appellate District Filed February 12, 2008	14a
Appendix C — Entry Denying Review Of The Supreme Court Of Ohio Filed August 6, 2008 (Case No. 2008-0604)	32a
Appendix D — Entry Denying Review Of The Supreme Court Of Ohio Filed August 6, 2008 (Case No. 2008-0941)	33a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Ashe v. Swenson</i> , 397 U.S. 436 (1970) . . . i, 2, 12, 17, 19	
<i>Commonwealth v. Woods</i> , 414 Mass. 343, 607 N.E.2d 1024 (1993)	18
<i>County Court v. Allen</i> , 442 U.S. 140 (1979)	19
<i>Cox Broadcasting Corp. v. Cohn</i> , 420 U.S. 469 (1975)	2
<i>Dowling v. United States</i> , 493 U.S. 342 (1990) . <i>passim</i>	
<i>Eatherton v. State</i> , 810 P.2d 93 (Wyo. 1991)	18
<i>Flittie v. Solem</i> , 775 F.2d 933 (8 th Cir. 1985)	15
<i>Florida v. Meyers</i> , 466 U.S. 380 (1984)	2
<i>Halicki v. United States</i> , 614 A.2d 499 (D.C. App. 1992)	18
<i>Hicks v. United States</i> , 108 S. Ct. 95 (1987)	15
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307 (1979)	20
<i>Kansas v. Marsh</i> , 548 U.S. 163 (2006)	2
<i>Nichols v. Scott</i> , 69 F.3d 1255 (5 th Cir. 1995)	17

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Nolan v. Nolan</i> , 11 Ohio St.3d 1, 462 N.E.2d 410 (1984)	2
<i>People v. Goodman</i> , 69 N.Y.2d 32, 503 N.E.2d 996, 511 N.Y.S.2d 565 (1986)	15
<i>Riley v. State</i> , 181 Ga. App. 667, 353 S.E.2d 598 (1987)	15
<i>Rossetti v. Curran</i> , 80 F.3d 1 (1 st Cir. 1996)	19
<i>Rossetti v. Curran</i> , 891 F. Supp. 36 (D. Mass. 1995)	18, 19
<i>Santamaria v. Horsley</i> , 138 F.3d 1280 (9 th Cir. 1998)	17
<i>Schiro v. Farley</i> , 510 U.S. 222 (1994)	12, 21
<i>State ex rel. Yates v. Court of Appeals</i> , 32 Ohio St.3d 30, 512 N.E.2d 343 (1987)	2
<i>State v. Aparo</i> , 223 Conn. 384, 614 A.2d 401 (1992)	18
<i>State v. D'Ambrosio</i> , 73 Ohio St.3d 141, 652 N.E.2d 710 (1995)	2
<i>State v. Eggleston</i> , 164 Wn.2d 61, 2008 Wash. Lexis 616 (2008)	18

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>State v. Vondenberg</i> , 61 Ohio St.2d 285, 401 N.E.2d 437 (1980)	22
<i>United States v. Bailin</i> , 977 F.2d 270 (7 th Cir. 1992)	17
<i>United States v. Brackett</i> , 113 F.3d 1396 (5 th Cir. 1997)	16, 17
<i>United States v. Day</i> , 591 F.2d 861 (D.C. Cir. 1978)	15
<i>United States v. Felix</i> , 503 U.S. 378 (1992) .. <i>passim</i>	
<i>United States v. Gaudin</i> , 515 U.S. 506 (1995) ..	20
<i>United States v. Gil</i> , 142 F.3d 1398 (11 th Cir. 1998)	18
<i>United States v. Gornto</i> , 792 F.2d 1028 (11 th Cir. 1986)	14
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 697 F.2d 735 (6 th Cir. 1983)	14-15
<i>United States v. Keller</i> , 624 F.2d 1154 (3 rd Cir. 1980)	15
<i>United States v. Mespouledé</i> , 597 F.2d 329 (2 nd Cir. 1979)	15, 17

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>United States v. Sutton</i> , 732 F.2d 1483 (10 th Cir. 1984)	15
<i>United States v. Van Cleave</i> , 599 F.2d 954 (10 th Cir. 1979)	15
<i>United States v. Yearwood</i> , 518 F.3d 220 (4 th Cir. 2008)	17
<i>Wingate v. Wainwright</i> , 464 F.2d 209 (5 th Cir. 1972)	15
<i>Wright v. Whitley</i> , 11 F.3d 542 (5 th Cir. 1994) ...	17
<i>Yates v. United States</i> , 354 U.S. 298 (1957) ...	15, 19
 Constitutional Provisions	
Fifth Amendment	3
Fourteenth Amendment	3
 Statutes	
28 U.S.C. 1257(a)	2
Ohio Revised Code § 2923.11(A)	6
Ohio Revised Code, § 2923.11(B)(1)	6
Ohio Revised Code, § 2945.67(A)	2

Cited Authorities

Page

Other Authorities

<i>Poulin, Collateral Estoppel in Criminal Cases: Reuse of Evidence After Acquittal, 58 U. Cin. L. Rev. 1, 8 (1989)</i>	16
